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WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE WATER AND GAS DISTRICT

8044 KY 3160 RPCFiVPn
Maysville,KY 41056

APR 11' 2017

PUBLICSERVICE
April 13, 2017 COMMISSION

Public Service Commission

Attn: Talina R Mathews, Executive Director

211 Sower Blvd.

PO Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE; Western Lewis-Rectorville Water and Gas District

Case No. 2017-00074- Response to order dated March 31, 2017

1) There are several reasons why there are differences between the sales volume numbers. First, the
40,880 Mcf used to calculate monthly usage for the notice of proposed changes, was based off of
the Billing Register for the period of January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015. The 39,017 Mcf on
Attachment BA-DB was based off of a gas usage report for which there were timing differences with
the Billing Register. Therefore, the calculations were based on the reports that were available to us.

2) a) The $384,661 Test Year Operating Revenues on Attachment SAO-G, Sheet 1, is from the Billing
Register ran for January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015. The $421,006 reported on the 2015 Income
Statement is 35% of total water and gas sales on the audit report.

b) The $10,000 Other Gas Revenues on Attachment SAO-G, Sheet 1, was a combination of CPFees,
late charges, and connections (as broken down on the QuickBooks Profit and Loss statement for
calendar year 2015). When preparing the original Schedule of Adjusted Operations the audit report
was being referenced, which labeled the revenues Service Charges and Other Revenues, therefore
Other Revenues was used instead of Miscellaneous Services Revenues. After further review of the

overall revenue late charges related to the gas utility need to be increased. As such, we will change
the classification from Other Gas Revenues to Miscellaneous Services Revenues and the amount

reported will equal $15,560. Please see Attachment 1.

c) 2015 test-year revenue:
Connection Fee ($55.00) $2,145
Meter Test Fee ($85.00) $ 0
Re-connection Fee ($55.00) Included with connection fees
Returned Check Fee ($30.00) $ 60
Meter Connection:

Standard Size($900) $2,700

3) Other Operating Revenue was unintentionally not subtracted from Total Revenue Requirement. The
attachment has been corrected, with the revised number from 2b.



4) a) In reference to Attachment BA-DB, revised the present rate table to show the 6545 bills were
charged the minimum amount, which including the monthly customer charge, is $7.7450. The
original revenue table was incorrect regarding the upper three tiers. After corrections, revenue of
$292,151.32 is now shown on the revised table. Please see Attachment 2.

b) After revising the present rate revenue table and correcting the proposed rate revenue table
based on 4c below, the difference would be $229,675.06 ($521,826.38 - $292,151.32).

c) Revised the revenue table for proposed rates to include the minimum bill for 0-1 Mcf as shown in
the Notice. Please see Attachment 3.

d) The District is requesting a revenue increase of $235,705, as shown in the revised calculation.
Please see Attachment 4.

5) In discussion with Chad Clark, General Manager, regarding this issue, there are no large fixed costs
associated with the gas customers that would require the monthly $1.00 customer charge to
increase, unless the requested base rate increase is not approved. The gas utility has no debt
obligations and gas purchases are in direct relation to the amount customer's use. The monthly
minimum bill would cover any administrative expenses.

6) Western Lewis is aware that the Commission has approved higher monthly customer charges,
however, the General Manager believes that as long as the base rate Increase is approved, the
monthly customer charge is sufficient.

7) According to Chad Clark, General Manager, the District is currently in a dispute with the gas
company regarding overcharging for 20 days in a two month time period during 2016. It is claimed
that the District was charged up to four times the actual usage for those 20 days. The amounts
billed by the gas company were reported in the PSC filing, which wouid increase the line loss
calculation for 2016.

8) As provided by Pauline Bickley,Sr. Office Clerk, the current number of gas customers is 546, average
number of gas customers in 2016 was 538, and the number of gas customers at December 31, 2016
was,537.

9) Please see attachment 5 which includes Payroll Summaries for the requested years.

10) The Board minutes from 2012 and 2013 were destroyed when the office building caught on fire in
2016. Please see attachment 6 which includes the Board minutes for 2014 through 2016 which
relate to employee wages.

11) a) As provided by Pauline Bickley,Sr. Office Clerk, the only health care plan option that the District
will pay for is single coverage of the employee.

b) As provided by Pauline Bickley, Sr. Office Clerk, the District pays 100% of the employees single
coverage plan.

c) Please see attachment 7, which includes all health insurance invoice from 2013 to the present.
The 2012 records were destroyed in the fire.



12) a) As provided by Pauline Bickiey, Sr.Office Clerk, per the District's Policy and Procedures
Handbook, dental insurance isoptional coverage and the employee pays 100% of the premium. See
attachment 8.

b) Thefollowing listthe employeeswho opted to carrydental insurance as well as their monthly
premiums from 2012 - 2017.

Employee Monthly Premium

Name 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Chad Clark N/A N/A N/A 58.08 72.60 58.08

Davlid LHampton 18.56 18.56 17.98 19.28 24.15 19.32

Melissa Dixon 35.72 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Michael Barbour 35.72 35.72 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Pauline Bickiey 35.72 35.72 17.98 19.28 24.15 19.32

Ricky Hilterbrant 18.56 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sharon Dennison 18.56 18.56 17.98 19.28 24.15 19.32

Terrell McCall N/A N/A N/A N/A 24.15 19.32

c) The$382 debit balance inthe Insurance - OtherAccount isfor a $25,000 Kentucky Highway
Encroachment Permit Bond from Clark Insurance. It was paid on December 3, 2015.

13) a) As provided by Pauline Bickiey, Sr.Office Clerk, short-term disability insurance is optional
coverage and totally paid by the employee.

b) There are only two employees who carried short-term disability insurance during the 2012-
2017 time period, William Lawrence and David Hampton. Mr. Lawrence paid $5.10 in 2015, $7.02 in
2016 and $7.02 in 2017. Mr. Hampton paid $4.95 from 2012 to October 2016 and $7.47 in from
November 2016 to present.

c) The General Ledgerfor 2015 provided to you was ran on the Accrual Basis, and thus did not
show a bill dated December 31, 2014, but paid on January 5, 2015 for $170.16. However, on the
cash basis, which is how the general journal entries are made, the payment made on January 5,
2015 was included. Thus, on the 2015 profit and loss statement there is no Disability Insurance
expense.

14) a) Mr. Clarkwas hired in his former contract labor position on October 8, 2013, and held the title
of General Manager.

b) Please see attachment 9, which is a contract between Mr. Clark and the District indicating the
duties and responsibilities Mr. Clarkwas to perform. Mr. Clarkworked 32 hours per week fulfilling
those duties.

15) a) Please see attachment 9, which provides the weekly salary, with annual totals, from the date
Mr. Clark began working as contract labor to the date he was hired as part-time General Manager.
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b) Mr. Clark was hiredon January13,2015. Please see attachment 10, which provides a copyof
the Commissioner's meeting minutes with the approval of ChadClark as an employee of the District,
as well as his weekly salary.

c) Mr. Clarkhas the same duties and responsibilities as when he was a contract laborer. Mr. Clark
works an average of 32 hours per week.

16) a) As provided by Mr. Clark, he does not manage any other utilityas either contract labor or on a
part-time basis.

b) N/A

17) a) Since 2015 was the test year and no large repairs or maintenance was done, the proposed
increase is to cover cost that had to happen during 2016. A new regulator station had to be put in
place at a cost of $19,964. Additionally there was a new line extension in 2016 that cost
approximately$50,000. The line extension as well as the regulator station have already been
started and completed. The District paid for these projects out of their own budget.

b) Please see attachment 11.

c) 1) Western Lewis Rectorville has contracted with Jeffrey DNewman CPA LLC to assist with gas
rate adjustment procedures. There have been no invoices issued as of yet for the services provided.
However, hours charged will be billed at $75 per hour.

c) 2) The anticipated total cost is$5,000, which is billed at $75 per hour for all time spent on the
project.

c) 3) No invoices have been issued as of the date of this response.

c) 4) Will update the statement to amortize rather than expense the cost.

d) 1) The District has hired, as of April 14, 2015, Russmar Utility Management as a Gas Consultant.
The District contracted to pay $1,750 per month for the first year and $1,300 per month for the next
two years of the contract.

d) 2) Please see attachment 12, which is a copy of the contract between the District and Russmar
Utility Management dated May 20, 2015.

d) 3) Included in the contract referenced in 17d2, is a list of the services to be provided from
Russmar Utility Management.

d) 4) The contract sets a monthly rate of $1,750 per month for the first year and $1,300 per month
for the next two years. Used the average of the two to get the amount included in the adjustment
column on Attachment SAO-G.

18) a&b) Please see attachment 13, which is a copy of the auditor's final trial balance and the General
Ledger as of December 31, 2015. Please note, that the copy provided to you on site was ran on the
accrual basis. However, when the compilation/audit is prepared reports are ran on the cash basis



and thenconverted to the GAAP basis. Therefore, even though itsays it is a cash basis report, it is
actually the audited GAAP basis numbers. All amounts tie between the auditor's trial balance and
the General Ledger, with the exception ofthe net pension liability adjustment, which affects only
the balance sheet.

19) a, b & c) Please see answer and attachment referred to in answer 18 a&b.

20) Aprovided by Pauline Bickley, Sr. Office Clerk, please see attachment 14, which isthe policy and
procedure handbook section regarding employment of relatives.

This information was provided by Chad Clark, General Manager, Pauline Bickley, Sr. Office Clerk, and Lyn
Rhonemus, CPA. Theinformation provided istrue and accurateto the best of our knowledge,
information and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Lyn Rhonemus, CPA

'zon
Chad Clark, Generall^anager Date '

Pauline Bickley, Sr. Office Clerk\^ Date

CM iY-(3-n
Date



ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENT SAO-G - SEPTEMBER 2011

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - GAS UTILITY

TYE 12/31/20[15]

Operating Revenues

Sales of Gas

Residential

Commercial & Industrial

Interdepartmental

Sales for Resale

Total Sales of Gas

Other Operating Revenues

Forfeited Discounts

Miscellaneous Service Revenues

Rent from Gas Property

Other Gas Revenues

Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Manufactured Gas Production Expenses

Natural Gas Production Expenses

Exploration and Development Expenses

Storage Expenses

Other Gas Supply Expenses

Transmission Expenses

Distribution Expenses

Customer Accounts Expenses

Customer Service and Informational Expenses

Administrative and General Expenses

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Depreciation Expense

Amortization Expense

Taxes Other Than Income

Income Tax Expense

Total Operating Expenses

Utility Operating Income

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

342:949.00 128.345.00: 471v294.00

4J,712;0Q .15,223.00 56,935.00

0.00

384,661:00 I43,568.o0 '528,229.00!-

0.00

15.560.OQ 15,560.00:

0.00-

O.QQ

400,221.00 143,568:00: 543,789.00

O.OQ

o.oO

0:00

0.00

174,148.00 174,148.00

•9,145.00 60,000.00 69,145.00

• O'.OO

0.00

0.00

237,261.00 255,811.00

42O,554;O0 78-,550.00 499,104.00

17,020.00 17,020.00

0,00

9,510.00

0.00

- 4T7;084;Oo! 78i550.0cj f- i 52^^634^

.-46,863,o0 - - 65,Ol8:0d - i • 18,155.o0

Sheet 1 of 2



ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENT SAO-G - SEPTEMBER 2011

References

A^Residential: 36,418 Mcf (actual _2015 usage) *($1 d;60+$2:76) =$464,693.68 -$342^949 +$6,600 (monthly customer
charge Included In test Year that wlll.also bereceived with proposed adju'stFtieht) =$128,345 adjustrneht r.
Commercial: 4,462 Mcf (actual 2015 usage) *($ 10.p0+$2.76) = $: 56,945.12 - $ 41,712 - 8 15,223 adjustment

8- Repairs and maintenance; Gas line extension/Rebuilding regulator station;

C-One time cost to fileARB -$5,O0O amortized over20years. '
GasConsultant - $18,300 annually **

**the company contracted with vyill provide therequired training and keep the District up todate on current laws arid
regulations rejatlhg to gas services.

Sheet 2 of 2
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Class:

Revenue from Present/Proposed Rates
Test Period from 01-01-15 to 12-31-15

USAGETABLE

Usaoe bv Rate Increment

(1) (2)

Bills

(3)

Gallons/Mcf

(4)

First 1.000

(5)

Next 4,000

(6)

Next 5.000

(7)

Over 10,000

(8) (9)

Total

First 1,000 2518 1142 1142 1142

Next 4.000 1859 5654 1859 3795 5654

Next 5,000 912 6953 912 3648 2393 6953

Over 10,000 1256 25268 1256 5024 6280 12708 25268

Totals 6,545 39,017 5,169 12,467 8,673 12,708 39,017

REVENUETABLE

Revenue bv Rate Increment

(1) (2)
Bills

(3)
Gaiions/Mcf

(4)
Present Rates

(5)
Revenue

First 1,000 + Gust Chg 6545 1142 7.7450 50,691.02

Next 4.000 1859 5654 4.2132 57,965.21

Next 5.000 912 6953 4.1537 82,941.08

Over 10,000 1256 25268 3.9795 100,554.01

Totals 6,545 39,017 292,151.32

Instructions for Completing Revenue Table:

(9) Complete Columns No. 1,2, and 3 using information from Usage Tables.
(10) Complete Column No. 4 using rates either present or proposed.
(11) Column No. 5 is completed by first multiplying the bills times the minimum charge.
Then, starting with the second rate increment, multiply Column No. 3 by Column No. 4 and total.
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Class:

Revenue from Present/Proposed Rates
Test Period from 01-01-15 to 12-31-15

USAGE TABLE

Usage bv Rate Increment

(1) (2)

Biils

(3)

Gallons/Mcf

(4)

First 1.000

(5)

Next 4,000

(6)

Next 5.000

(7)

Over 10,000

(8) (9)

Total

First 1,000 2518 1142 1142 1142

Next 4,000 1859 5654 1859 3795 5654

Next 5,000 912 6953 912 3648 2393 6953

Over 10,000 1256 25268 1256 5024 6280 12708 25268

Totais 6,545 39,017 5,169 12,467 8,673 12,708 39,017

REVENUETABLE

Revenue bv Rate Increment

(1) (2)
Bills

(3)
Gallons/Mcf

(4)
Proposed Rates

(5)
Revenue

1 Mcforless 6,545 5,169 13.7567 90,037.60

Over 1 Mcf 4,072 33,848 12.7567 431,788.78

Totais 6,545 39,017 521,826.38

Instructions for Completing Revenue Table:

(9) Complete Columns No. 1,2, and 3 using information from Usage Tables.
(10) Complete Column No. 4 using rates either present or proposed.
(11) Column No.5 is completed by first multiplying the bills times the minimum charge.
Then, starting with the second rate increment, multiply Column No. 3 by Column No. 4 and total.
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ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENTRR-OR-JANUARY 2014

REVENUE REQUIREMENT CALCULATION - OPERATING RATIOMETHOD
(Method commonly used by Investor owned utilities and/or non-profit entities that do not have long-term debt outstanding.)

Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Income Taxes

Operating Ratio

Sub-Total

Less: Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Income Taxes

Net Income Allowable

Add: Provision for State and Federal IncomeTaxes, ifApplicable (see footnote)

Interest Expense

Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Taxes

Cost of Natural Gas (water utilities shouldleavethis blank)

Total Revenue Requirement

Less: Other Operating Revenue

Non-operating Revenue

Interest Income

Total Revenue Required from Rates for Service

Less: Revenue from Sales at Present Rates

Required Revenue Increase

Required Revenue Increase stated as a Percentage of Revenue at Present Rates

Provision for Income Taxes - Calculation of Tax Gross-Up Factor

Revenue F "

Less: 5% State Tax

Sub-Total

4324i,956.00:

0.88

369.268.18

-324,956.00

.44,312.18

324.956.00

174,148.00

543,416.18

15,5,60.00.

527,856.18

292,151.00

235,705.18

80.68%

0.95:

Less: Federal Tax, i 15% jof Sub-Total

Percent Change in NOI

Factor (Revenue of 1 divided by change in NOI)

Times: Allowable Net Income

Net Income Before Taxes

Difference Equals Provision for State and Federal Income Taxes

-0.1425

0.8075

• Ty23839

44.312.18:

54,875.70

10i563.58,

Notes: (1) Natural gas utilities should deduct their cost of natural gas from pro forma operating expenses before performing the operating
ratio calculation. The cost of natural gas should be added back and Included In pro forma operating expenses when determining the total
revenue requirement. (2) A provision for state and federal Income taxes should only be Included In the calculation of revenue
requirements for utilities that file Income tax returns and are liable for the payment of state and federal Income taxes. Utilities whose
Income flows through to Its owner's Income tax returns for tax purposes should not Include a provision for Income taxes. (3) The conversion
factor above Iscalculated using the minimum federal tax rate. Adjustment may be warranted where the actual federal tax rate exceeds the
minimum federal tax rate.

Sheet 1 of 1



7:09 PM

04/12/17

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

David L. Hampton

Commissioners Fee 0.00

Double Time 25.32 0.00

Hoilday Hourly Rate 88 12.66 1,114.08
Hourly Regular Rate 1,854.5 12.66 23,477.97
Lump sum Vacation 28 12.66 354.48

Overtime Hourly Rate 1 18.99 0.00

Sick Hourly Rate 85.5 12.66 1,082.43
Vacation Hourly Rate 52 12.66 658.32

Clothing Allow. 400.00

Total Gross Pay 2,108 27,087.28

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

Emp.AccIdent ln8.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancsr lns.Pre-Tax
Emp.CCRI- Pre-tax
Emp.CCR2 Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Heaith Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.VlsIon Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Short-Term Dlsablllty(Emp)
State Levy
Water Bill {EMP}

Total Deductions from Net Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY - Unemployment Company

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

2,108

-1.336.64
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-231.68

0.00

0.00

-1,568.32

-3,015.00
-389.41

-1,127.94
-1,134.92

-5,667.27

0.00

0.00

-257.40

0.00

0.00

-257.40

19,594.29

389.41

1,665.05
126.00

2,180,46

Western Lewis Recton . . fater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2012

James R Williams John H. Thomas, Jr.

2,400.00 4,800.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

2,400.00 4,800.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

2,400.00 4,800.00

0.00 0.00
-34.80 -69.60

-100.80 -201.60

-2.16 -50.16

-137.76 -321.36

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

2,262.24 4,478.64

34.80 69.60

148.80 297.60

0.00 0.00

183.60 367.20

Melissa L. Olxon Michael W, Barbour

1,890.5
120

2,200

0.00 0.00
25.18 0.00 24.80 0.00
12.59 1,107.92 80 12.40 992.00
12.59 23,801.43 1,784 12.40 22,121.60
12.59 1,510.80 12.40 0.00
18.88 0,00 18.60 0.00
12.59 1,277.92 96 12.40 1,190.40
12.59 0.00 120 12.40 1,488.00

400.00 400.00

28,098.07 2,080 26,192.00

-1,329.36 -1,309.60
-603.72 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

-445.64 -253.28
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

-2,378.72 -1,562.88

25,719.35 2,080 24,629.12

-2,358.00 -2,885.00
-392.21 -376.11

-1,136.05 -1,089.43
-1,547.56 -1,095.73

-5,433.82 -5,446.27

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

20,285.53 2,080 19,182.85

392.21 376.11
1,677.02 1,608.20

126.00 • 126.00

2,195,23 2,110.31

Page 1
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7:09 PM

04/12/17

Western Lewis Rectom _ Tater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2012

Pauline K. BIckley Ricky D. Hllterbrandtdt Robbie J Gantley Robert Baxter. Rusty H Jolly
Jan - Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan-Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12

0.00

0.00

2,115.52
47,310.72

2,884.80
0.00

576.96

0.00

400.00

2,400.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,400.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

88

1,886.5
120

105.5

25.42

12.71

12.71

12.71

19.08

12.71

12.71

0.00

0.00

1,118.48
23,977.43

1,525.20
0.00

1,340.92
0.00

400.00

53,288.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,200 28,362.03

-2,568.24
-318.24

-578.76

0.00

-443.04

-231.68

0.00

-109.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-1,341.84
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-116.98

-4,249.68 0.00 0.00 -1,458.82

49,038.32 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,200 26,903.21

-6,249.00
-748.30

-2,167.48
-2,783.19

0.00

-34.80

-100.80

0.00

0.00

-34.80

-100.80

0.00

-2.115.00
-409.55

-1,186.29
-1.325.29

-11,947.97 -135.60 -135.60 -5.036.13

0.00

0.00

-865.80

0.00

-960.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-250.00

-490.00

-1,825.80 0.00 0.00 -740.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

35,264.55 2,264.40 2,264.40 2,200 21,127.08

748.30

3,199.61
126.00

34.80

148.80

0.00

34.80

148.80

0.00

409.55

1,751.19
126.00

4,073.91 183.60 183.60 2,266.74

Rate

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee 0.00

Double Time 27.64 0.00

Holiday Hourly Rate 88 13.82 1,216.16 88

Hourly Regular Rate 1,624 13.82 22,443.68 1,968
Lump sum Vacation 13.82 0.00 120

Overtime Hourly Rate 1 20.75 0.00

Sick Hourly Rate 248 13.82 3,427.36 24

Vacation Hourly Rate 120 13.82 1,658.40
Clothing Allow. 350.00

Total Gross Pay 2,080 29,095.60 2,200

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

Emp.Acctdent Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.CCRI- Pre-tax
Emp.CCR2 Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Health Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.VlsIon Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Short-Term DIsablllty(Emp)
State Levy
Water Bill {EMP}

Total Deductions from Net Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

EmployerTaxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company

Total EmployerTaxes and Contributions

2,080

-1,454.78
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-35.72
-1,310.56

-163.26

-2,964.34

-3,838.00
-400.00

-1,158.61
-1,568.98

-6,965.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,165.67

400.00

1,710.33
126.00

2,236.33

2,200

"P

Rate

24.04

24.04

24.04

36.06

24.04



7:09 PM

04/12/17

Western Lewis Rectorv 7ater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2012

Sharon R. Denntson Sharon S. Polley Terrell D. McCall Terry R. Thomas
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 12

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00
Double Time 24.96 0.00 22.82 0.00 20.80 0.00 0.00
Holiday Hourly Rate 88 12.48 1,098.24 64 11.41 730.24 88 10.40 915.20 0.00
Hourly Regular Rate 1,873 12.48 23,375.04 871.5 11.41 9,943.83 1,918 10.40 19,947.20 0.00
Lump sum Vacation 120 12.48 1,497.60 64 11.41 730.24 80 10.40 832.00 0.00
Overtime Hourly Rate 1 18.73 0.00 17.12 0.00 1.5 15.60 23.40 0.00
Sick Hourly Rate 119 12.48 1,485.12 20 11.41 228.21 74 10.40 769.60 0.00
Vacation Hourly Rate 12.48 0.00 11.41 0.00 10.40 0.00 0.00
Clothing Allow. 350.00 250.00 400.00 0.00

Total Gross Pay 2,200 27,806.00 1,019.5 11,882.52 2,161.5 22,887.40 2,400.00

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS -1,315.42 0.00 -1,102.77 0.00
Emp.Accident Ins.Pre-Tax -263.16 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Cancer Ins.Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.CCRI- Pre-tax -183.18 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.CCR2 Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax -18.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Health Ins.Pre-tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.VIsIon Ins. Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 -109.72 0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,780.32 0.00 -1,212.49 0.00

Adjusted Gross Pay 2,200 26,025.68 1,019.5 11,882.52 2,161.5 21,674.91 2,400.00

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding -3,074.00 -1,075.00 -2,414.00 0.00
Medicare Employee -396.45 -172.30 -330.28 -34.80
Social Security Employee -1,148.33 -499.07 -956.66 -100.80
KY-Withholding -1,137.61 -421.27 -912.23 0.00.

Total Taxes Withheld -5,756.39 -2,167.64 -4,613.17 -135.60

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Medical Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Short-Term Dlsablllty(Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Levy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Water Bill {EMP} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Deductions from Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 2,200 20,269.29 1,019.5 9,714.88 2,161.5 17,061.74 2,264.40

Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY - Unemployment Company

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

-p

396.45

1,696.15
126.00

2,217.60

172.30

736.72

126.00

1,035.02

330.28

1,412.22
126.00

1,668.50

34.80

148.80

0.00

760.00

15,670.00
652.00

1.50

873.50

292.00

14,400.00
0.00

10,407.84
216,398.90

9,335.12
23.40

11,378.92
3,804.72
3,350.00

269,098.90

-11,758.65
-1,185.12

-578.76

-183.18

-443.04

-1,216.56
-1,310.58

-499.70

-17,175.57

-27,023.00
-3,823.41

-11,074.66
-11,979.10

-53,900.17

0.00

0.00

-1,123.20
-250.00

-1,450.00

-2,823.20

195,199.96

3,823.41
16,348.29

1,134.00

21,305.70

Pago 3

r



7:10 PM

04/12/17

Western Lewis Rector\ fater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2013

Melissa L. DlxonDavid L. Hampton Gerald W Johnson James R Williams John H. Thomas, Jr.
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan • Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan-Dec13 Hours

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee

Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate
Hourly Regular Rate
Lump sum Vacation
Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate
Vacation Hourly Rate
Clothing Allow.

88

1.917
40

35

40

30.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

22.50

15.00

15.00

0.00

0.00

1.226.40
26.749.62

600.00

0.00

452.46

525.12

375.00

1,800.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

, 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,400.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,800.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

24

324.5

120

11.5

Total Gross Pay 2,120 29,928.60 1,800.00 2,400.00 4,800.00 480

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

Emp.Accldent lns.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer lns.Pre-Tax
Emp.CCR2 Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.VIslon Ins. Pre-Tax

-1.466.43
0.00

0.00

0.00

-241.28

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,707.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

Adjusted Gross Pay 2,120 28,220.89 1,800.00 2,400.00 4,800.00 480

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding

-3,427.00
-430.47

-1,840.61
-1,293.89

0.00

-26.10

-111.60

0.00

0.00

-34.80

-148.80

-0.84

0.00

-69.60

-297.60

-48.84

Total Taxes Withheld -6,991.97 -137.70 -184.44 -416.04

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Personal SIckness(Emp)
Short-Term Disablllty(Emp)
Water Bill (EMP)

0.00

0.00

0.00

-257.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Net Pay -257.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 2,120 20.971.52 1,662.30 2,215.56 4,383.96 480

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company

430.47

1,840.61
102.30

26.10

111.60

0.00

34.60

148.80

0.00

69.60

297.60

0.00 •

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions 2,373.38 137.70 183.60 367.20

-t

0.00
25.18 0.00
12.59 302.16
12.59 4,085.46
12.59 1,510.80
16.88 0.00
12.59 144.79
12.59 0.00

0.00

6,043.21

-226.62

-104.49

0.00

0.00

-80.37

0.00

-411.48

-518.00

-84.95

-363.22
-336.63

-1.302.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,328.93

84.95

363.22

68.48

Page 1



7:10 PM

04/12/17

Western Lewis Rector\ ^ater and Gas District

Payroll Sunfimary

January through December 2013

Michael W. Barbour Pauline K. Blckley Ricky D. Hllterbrandt Robbie J Gantley

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee

Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate 63

Hourly Regular Rate 1,788
Lump sum Vacation . 12

Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate 96

Vacation Hourly Rate 108

Clothing Allow.

Total Gross Pay

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

Emp.Accident Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer lns.Pre-Tax
Emp.CCR2 Pre<Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre^tax
Emp.VIslon Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Personal Sickness(Emp)
Short-Term Dlsabllity(Emp)
Water Bill {EMP}

Total Deductions from Net Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY• Unemployment Company

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

2,092

2,092

2,092

Rate

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00
24.80 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12.40 1,091.20 88 15.00 1,263.36 32 24.04 769.28 0.00
12.40 22,171.20 1,670.5 15.00 23,899.24 664 24.04 15,962.56 0.00
12.40 148.30 15.00 0.00 120 24.04 2,884.80 0.00
18.60 0.00 22.50 0.00 36.06 0.00 0.00
12.40 1,190.40 201.5 15.00 2,813.64 104 24.04 2,500.16 0.00
12.40 1,339.20 120 15.00 1,696.16 48.08 0.00 0.00

375.00 300.00 125.00 0.00

26,315.80 2,080 29,072.40 920 22,241.80 2,400.00

-1,303.35 -1,498.62 -967.85 0.00
0.00 0.00 -122.40 0.00
0.00 0.00 -222.60 0.00
0.00 0.00 -170.40 0.00

-464.36 -464.36 -92.80 0.00
0.00 -141.66 -35.30 0.00

-1,772.71 -2,104.64 -1,611.35 0.00

24,543.09 2,080 27,867.76 920 20,630.45 2,400.00

-2,847.00 -4,556.00 -2,474.00 0.00
-374.85 -425.81 -313.18 -34.80

-1,602.79 -1,820.72 -1,339.09 -148.80
-1,081.00 -1,579.11 -1,169.32 0.00

-5,905.64 -8,331.64 -5,265.59 -183.60

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 -333.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 -333.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18,637.45 2,080 19,486.12 920 15,001,86 2,216.40

374.85 425.81 313.18 34.80
1,602.79 1,620.72 1,339.09 148.80

102.30 102.30 102.30 0.00

2,079.94 2,348.83 1,754.57 183.60

1,724
120

2,200

2,200

Rusty H Jolly

Rate

25.42

12.71

12.71

12.71

19.08

12.71

12.71

0.00

0.00

1,118.48
21,912.06

1,525.20
0.00

3,406.30
0.00

375.00

28,337.04

-1,340.69
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-83.10

-1,428.6!

-2,064.00
-409.61

-1,751.43
-1,321.67

-5,548.71

0.00

0.00

-385.32

-304.20

0.00

-680.52

20,672.12

409.61

1,751.43
102.30

Page 2



7:10 PM

04/12/17

Western Lewis Recton / fater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2013

Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

1,734.43
102.30

805.77

102.30

1,666.69
102.30

Sharon R. Dennlson Sharon S. Polley Terrell D. McCall Terry R. Thomas
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan-Dec 13 Hours Rate Jan-Dec 13

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Pee 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00
Double Time 25.96 0.00 22.82 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00
Holiday Hourly Rate 88 12.98 1,118.24 80 11.41 912.80 88 13.50 1,064.00 0.00
Hourly Regular Rate 1,913.5 12.98 24,239.23 959 11.41 10.942.20 2,007 13.50 24,276.60 0.00
Lump sum Vacation 120 12.98 1,557.60 64 11.41 730.24 80 13.50 956.00 0.00
Overtime Hourly Rate 1 19.47 0.00 17.12 0.00 20.25 0.00 0.00
Sick Hourly Rate 78.5 12.98 1,000.93 18.5 11.41 211.09 25 13.50 303.40 0.00
Vacation Hourly Rate 12.98 0.00 11.41 0.00 13.50 0.00 0.00
Clothing Allow. 300.00 200.00 375.00 0.00

Total Gross Pay 2,200 28,216.00 1,121.5 12,996.33 2,200 26,975.00 2,400.00

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS -1,332.92 0.00 -1,300.95 0.00
Emp.Accldent lns.Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Cancer lns.Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.CCR2 Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax -241.28 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Vlslon Ins. Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 -89.75 0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,574.20 0.00 -1,390.70 0.00

Adjusted Gross Pay 2.200 26,641.80 1,121.5 12.996.33 2,200 25,584.30 2,400.00

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding -3,156.00 -1,148.00 -2,992.00 0.00
Medicare Employee -405.63 -188.45 -389.84 -34.80
Social Security Employee -1,734.43 -805.77 -1,666.89 -148.80
KY-Withholding -1,169.87 -473.10 -1,128.87 0.00

Total Taxes Withheld -6,465.93 -2,615.32 -6,177.60 -183.60

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Medical Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Personal Sickne8s(Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Short-Term Dlsablllty(Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Water Bill {EMP} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Deductions from Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 2,200 20,175.87 1,121.5 10,381.01 2,200 19,406.70 2,216.40

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company 405.63 188.45 389.84 34.80

148.60

0.00

1,096.52 2,159.03

664.00

12,967.50
676.00

838.00

268.00

15,413.50

13,800.00
0.00

8,865.62
174.238.17

0,913.44
0.00

12,023.17
3,560.48
2,425.00

224.626.18

-9,442.33
-226.89

-222.60

-170.40

-1,584.45
-354.81

-12,001.48

212.824.70

-23,182.00
-3.222.89

-13,780.55
-9,603.14

-49,788.58

0.00

0.00

-385.32
-694.60

0.00

-1.279.92

161,756.20

3.222.89
13,780.55

17,688.32

Pago 3



7:10 PM

04/12/17

David L. Hampton

Western Lewis Rector • . ^ater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2014

Gerald W Johnson James R Williams John H. Thomas, Jr.
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Raite Jan - Dec 14

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commlsslonera Fee

Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate
Hourly Regular Rate
Lump sum Vacation
Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate
Vacation Hourly Rate
Clothing Allow.

96

1,952
120

4

32

30.90

15.45

15.45

15.45

23.18

15.45

15.45

0.00

0.00

1,483.20
30,158.40

1,854.00
92.72

494.40

0.00

400.00

800 2,400.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

800 2,400.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,600 4.800.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Gross Pay 2,204 34,482.72 800 2,400.00 800 2,400.00 1,600 4,800.00

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

CERS Health Cotrlbutlon

EmpJ^ccldent Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Vlslon Ins. Pra-Tax

-1,631.44
0.00

0.00

-238.82

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,870.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

Adjusted Gross Pay 2,204 32,612.46 800 2,400.00 800 2,400.00 . 1,600 4,800.00

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding
Medicare Employee Addl Tax

-4,014.00
-496.54

-2,123.12
-1,533.45

0.00

0.00

-34.80

-148.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

-34.80

-148.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

-69.60

-297.60

-48.00

0.00

Total Taxes Withheld -8,167.11 -183.60 -183.60 -415.20

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Personal Slcknes8(Emp)
Short-Term Dlsabiilty(Emp)
Water Bill (EMP)

0.00

0.00

0.00

-257.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Net Pay -257.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 2,204 24,187.95 800 2,216.40 800 2,216.40 1,600 4,384.80

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company
KY - Surcharge

496.54

2,123.12
259.20

21.12

34.80

148.80

0.00

0.00

34.80

148.80

0.00

0.00

69.60

297.60

0.00

0.00

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions 2,899.98 183.60 183.60 367.20

Jonathan D Truesdell

16

648

0.00

14.50 0.00

7.25 116.00 40
7.25 4,698.00 389.5

0.00

10.88 0.00

• 0.00

0.00

0.00

4,814.00 429.5

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.814.00

-298.47

-173.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

69.80

298.47
129.98

10.59

Pago 1



7:10 PM

04/12/17

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee

Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate
Hourly Regular Rate
Lump sum Vacation
Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate
Vacation Hourly Rate
Clothing Allow.

Total Gross Pay

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

CERS Health Cotributlon

Emp.AccIdent Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental lns.Pre<tax
Emp.VIslon Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY - Withholding
Medicare Employee Addl Tax

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Personal Slckness(Emp)
Short-Term Disablllty(Emp)
Water Bill {EMP}

Total Deductions from Net Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY • Unemployment Company
KY - Surcharge

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

oO

Laura Bradford Michael W. Barbour

Western LewisRector _ jater and Gas District
Payroll Summary

January through December 2014

Pauline K. BIckley
Rate

Robbie J Gantley

0.00 0.00 0.00 800 2,400.00
20.00 0.00 25.56 0.00 30.90 0.00 0.00
10.00 334.00 40 12.78 511.20 96 15.45 1,483.20 0.00 24
10.00 2,999.68 818 12.78 10,454.04 1,707 15.45 26,373.16 0.00

0.00 12.78 0.00 14 15.45 216.30 0.00
15.00 0.00 19.16 0.00 23.18 0.00 0.00

0.00 96 12.78 1,226.88 171 15.45 2,641.95 0.00 162.5
0.00 120 12.78 1,533.60 106 15.45 1,637.70 0.00 120

250.00 125.00 350.00 0.00

3,583.88 1,074 13,850.72 2,094 32,702.30 800 2,400.00 306.5

-44.00

-4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-48.00

3,535.88

-66.00

-51.97

-222.20

-95.31

0.00

-435.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,100.40

51.97

222.20

98.76

5.44

376.37

1,074

-692.54

0.00

0.00

-241.11

0.00

-933.61

-1,509.00
-197.34

-843.80

-575.99

0.00

-3,126.13

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,790.94

197.34

843.80

259.20

21.12

1,321.46

2.094

-1,624.30
0.00

-54.48

-397.55

-123.91

-2,200.24

-4,547.00
-465.83

-1,991.83
-1,704.75

0.00

-8,709.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,792,65

465.83

1,991.83
259.20

21.12

2,737.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,400.00

0.00

-34.80

-148.80

0.00

0.00

-183.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,216.40

34.80

148.80

0.00

0.00

183.60

Rusty H Jolly Sharon R, Dennlson

Rate

0.00

26.20 0.00 26.74
13.10 314.40 96 13.37
13.10 0.00 1,920 13.37
13.10 0.00 120 13.37
19.66 0.00 20.06
13.10 2,128.75 64 13.37
13.10 1,572.00 13.37

0.00

4,015.15 2,200

-200.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

-13.20

-213.96

-288.00

-58.03

-248.12

-186.74

0.00

-780.89

0.00

.0.00

-79.04
-62.40

0.00

-141.44

2,878.86

58.03

248.12
108.41

2,200
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7:10 PM

04/12/17

Sharon S. Folloy

\

Western Lewis Rector . ./ater and Gas District

Payroll Summary
January through December 2014

Tdtrell D. MeCall William L LawroncoTony R. Thomas
Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 14

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 800 2,400.00 0.00
Double Time 0.00 23.52 0.00 27.82 0.00 0.00 22.00 0.00
Holiday Hourly Rate 1,283.52 96 11.76 1,128.98 96 13.91 1,335.36 0.00 72 11.00 792.00
Hourly Regular Rate 25,670.40 945 11.76 11,113,20 1,984 13.91 27,597.44 0.00 1,595 11.00 17,545.00
Lump sum Vacation 1,604.40 64 11.76 752.64 120 13.91 1,669.20 0.00 20 11.00 220.00
Overtime Hourly Rate 1 0.00 17.64 0.00 4 20.88 83.44 0.00 4 16.50 66.00
Sick Hourly Rate 855.68 97.5 11.76 1,146.60 13.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
Vacation Hourly Rate 0.00 11.76 0.00 13.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
Clothing Allow. 350.00 350.00 400.00 0.00 400.00

Total Gross Pay 29,764.00 1,202.5 14,491.40 2,204 31,085.44 800 2,400.00 1,691 19,023.00

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS -1,407.88 0.00 -1,470.81 0.00 -940.15
CERS Health Cotrlbutlon 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EmpJ^ccldent lns.Pre-Tax -62.68 0.00 -90.48 0.00 -92.88
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax -238.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emp.Vlslon Ins. Pre-Tax 0.00 0.00 -85.80 0.00 0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,709.68 0.00 -1,647.09 0.00 -1,033.03

Adjusted Gross Pay 28,054.32 1,202.5 14,491.40 2,204 29,438.35 800 2,400.00 1,691 17.989.97

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding -3,327.00 -1,291.00 -3,554.00 0.00 -1,075.00
Medicare Employee -427.20 -210.13 -448.18 -34.80 -274.49
Social Security Employee -1,826.66 -898.47 -1,916.37 -148.80 -1,173.67
KY-Withholding -1.321.19 -529.82 -1,349.41 0.00 -759.90
Medicare Employee Addl Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Taxes Withheld -8,902.05 -2,929.42 -7,267.98 -183.60 -3,283.06

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Medical Insurance (Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Personal Slckness{Emp) 0.00 , 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Short-Term Dlsabllity(Emp) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00" 0.00
Water Bill {EMP} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Deductions from Not Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 21,152.27 1,202.5 11,561.98 2,204 22,170.39 800 2,216.40 1,691 14,706.91

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company 427.20 210.13 448.18 34.80 274.49
Social Security Company 1,826.66 898.47 1,916.37 148.80 1,173.67
KY- Unemployment Company 259.20 259.20 259.20 0.00 259.20
KY - Surcharge 21.12 21.12 21.12 0.00 21.12

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions 2,534.18 1,388.92 2,644.87 183.60 1,728.48

~c>

4,800.00

672.00

11,858.50
458.00

i2;oo
623.00

346.00

18,868.50

18,869.50

14,400.00
0.00

8,781.84
156.608.51

6,316.54
242.16

8,484.26
4.743.30
2,625.00

202,212.61

-8,011.88
-1.00

-300.72

-1,116.30
-222.81

-8,655.81

192,556.70

-20,131.00
-2,808.31

-12,435.51
-8,278.04

0.00

-43,752.88

0.00

0.00

-79.04

-319.80

0.00

-388.84

2,908.31
12,435.51
2,149.55

172.70

17,666.07
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04/12/17

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee

Salary
Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate
Hourly Regular Rate
Lump sum Vacation
Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate
Vacation Hourly Rate
Clothing Allow.

Total Gross Pay

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

CERS Health Cotrlbutlon

Emp.Accldent Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Vislon Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding
Medicare Employee Add] Tax

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net.Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Short-Term Dlsablllty(Emp)

Total Deductions from Net Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY - Unemployment Company
KY - Surcharge

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

Chad D Clark

Western Lewis Rectoi^ . ; fater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2016

David L. Hampton Gerald W Johnson John H. Thomas, Jr.
Jan - Dec 16 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 16 Hours Rate Jan-Dec 16 Hours Rate Jan-Dec 16

0.00 0.00 6,000.00 4,800.00
55,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 34.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 96 17.45 1,667.20 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,940.5 17.45 33,837.73 0.00 0.00
0.00 120 17.45 2,094.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 15 26.18 392.70 0.00 0.00
0.00 83.5 17.45 1,449.08 0.00 0.00
0.00 17.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00

55,480.00 2,255 39,840.71 6,000.00 4,800.00

0.00 -1,887.33 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

-769.56 -255.51 0.00 0.00
-199.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

-969.37 -2,142.84 0.00 0.00

54,510.63 2,255 37,697.87 6,000.00 4,800.00

-5,877.00 -3,314.00 0.00 0.00

-69.60-790.40 -573.99 -87.00
-3,379.66 -2,454.20 -372.00 -297.60
-2,811.97 -1,818.32 -66.24 ^6.80

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

-12,859.03 -8,160.59 -525.24 -414.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 -285.03 0.00 0.00

0.00 -205.03 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

41,651.60 2,255 29,252.25 5,474.76 4,366.00

790.40 573.99 87.00 69.60
3,379.66 2,454.28 372.00 297.60

234.60 234.60 0.00 0.00
21.42 21.42 0.00 0.00

4,426.08 3,284.29 459.00 367.20

Laura Bradford

114.5

40

2,097.5

2,097.5

2,097.5

0.00

0.00
24.00 0.00
12.00 1,144.00
12.00 22,132.00

0.00
18.00 0.00
12.00 1,374.00
12.00 480.00

400.00

25,530.00

-1,276.50
-265.30

-615.33

0.00

0.00

0.00

-2,147.13

23,382.07

-1,453.00
-361.26

-1,544.71
-1,006.70

0.00

-4,365.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,017.20

361.26

1,544.71
234.60

21.42

2,161.99
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Pauline K. BIckloy

Western Lewis Rectoi^' >7ater and Gas District

Payroll Sunfimary

January through December 2016

Robbie J Gantloy Robert Applegate.

Rate Rate

Sharon R. Dennlson Sharon S. Polley

Rate

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee

Salary
Double Time

Holiday Hourly Rate
Hourly Regular Rate
Lump sum Vacation
Overtime Hourly Rate 1
Sick Hourly Rate
Vacation Hourly Rate
Clothing Allow.

96

1.384.5
56

22.5

40

34.90

17.45

17.45

17.45

26.18

17.45

17.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,687.20
24,138.53

977.20

0.00

392.63

698.00

400.00

6,000.00
0.00

0.00

. 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

96

1,911
120

6

113

30.74

15.37

15.37

15.37

23.06

15.37

15.37

0.00 ,
0.00

0.00

1,467.52
29,340.10

1,844.40
138.36

1,736.84
0.00

400.00

80

881.5

63

83.5

1

27.52

13.76

13.76

13.76

20.64
13.76

13.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,092.80
12,113.44

866.88

0.00

1,148.96
13.76

400.00

Total Gross Pay 1,599 28,273.56 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,246 34,927.22 1,109 15,635.84

Deductions from Gross Pay

CERS Health Cotributlon

Emp.Accldent lns.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer lns,Pre-Tax
Emp.Dental Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Vlslon Ins. Prs<Tax

-1,364.82
0.00

0.00

-290.97

-255.51

-87.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-1,654.14
0.00

0.00

0.00

-255.51

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Gross Pay -1,998.75 0.00 0.00 -1,909.65 0.00

Adjusted Gross Pay 1,599 26,274.81 6,000.00 6.000.00 2.246 33,017.57 1,109 15.635.84

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding
Medicare Employee Addl Tax

-3.990.00
-400.77

-1,713.66
-1,162.12

0.00

0.00

-87.00

-372.00

-66.24

0.00

0.00

-87.00

-372.00

-76.20

0.00

-4,035.00
-502.74

-2,149.65
-1,605.60

0.00

-1,424.00
-226,72

-969.42
-629.78

0.00

Total Taxes Withheld -7,266.55 -525.24 -535.20 -8,292.99 -3,249.92

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Short>Term Dlsablllty(Emp)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Deductions from Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Additions to Net Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pay 1,599 19,008.26 5,474.76 - 5,464.80 2,246 24,724.58 1,109 12,385.92
Employer Taxes and Contributions

Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company
KY- Surcharge

400.77

1,713.66
234.60

21.42

87.00

372.00

0.00

0.00

87.00

372.00

0.00

0.00

502.74

2,149.65
234.60

21.42

226.72

969.42

234.60

20.18

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions 2,370.45 459.00 459.00 2,908.41 1,450.92
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Western Lewis Recton fater and Gas District

Payroll Summary

January through December 2016

Stoven L Smith Terroll D. McCall Terry R. Thomas William L Lawrence

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay

Commissioners Fee 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00
Double Time 30.00 0.00 31.82 0.00 0.00
Holiday Hourly Rate 40 15.00 600.00 96 15.91 1,519.36 0.00 96
Hourly Regular Rate 559.5 15.00 8,392.50 1,912.5 15.91 30,395.88 0.00 1,978
Lump sum Vacation 0.00 120 15.91 1,909.20 0.00 40
Overtime Hourly Rate 1 4.5 22.50 101.25 14 23.87 334.18 0.00 5
Sick Hourly Rate 0.00 111.5 15.91 1,773.97 0.00 46
Vacation Hourly Rate 0.00 15.91 0.00 0.00
Clothing Allow. 0.00 400.00 0.00

Total Gross Pay 604 9,093.75 2,254 36,332.59 6,000.00 2,165

Deductions from Gross Pay
CERS

CERS Health Cotributlon

Emp.Acc1dent ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Cancer Ins.Pre-Tax
Emp.Dentat Ins.Pre-tax
Emp.Vlsion Ins. Pre-Tax

Total Deductions from Gross Pay

Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld

Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
KY-Withholding
Medicare Employee Addi Tax

Total Taxes Withheld

Deductions from Net Pay
Dental Insurance (Emp)
Medical Insurance (Emp)
Short-Term DIsabjlity(Emp)

Total Deductions from Not Pay

Additions to Net Pay
Mileage Reimbursement

Total Additions to Net Pay

Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
KY- Unemployment Company
KY - Surcharge

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-595.00

-131.86

-563.81

-390.17
0.00

-1,680.84

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,412.91

131.86

563.81

209.16

17.57

922.40

2,254

2,254

-1,721.17
0.00

-599.43

0.00

-24.15

-87.45

-2,432.20

33,900.39

-4,181.00
-516.51

-2,208.54
-1,597.90

0.00

-8,503.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,396.44

516.51

2,208.54
234.60

21.42

2,981.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-87.00

•372.00

-66.24

0.00

-525.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,474.76

87.00

372.00

0.00

0.00

459.00

2,165

32.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

24.00

16.00

16.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,528.00
31,616.00

640.00

120.00

736.00

0.00

400.00

696.00

12,414.50
519.00

44.50

574.50

81.00

28,800.00
55,080.00

0.00

10,686.08
191,966.18

8,331.68
1,086.49
8,611.48
1,191.76
3,200.00

35,040.00 14,329.50 308,953.67

-1,720.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-9,623.96
-255.30

-1,214.76
-290.97

-1,560.24
-374.71

-1,720.00 -13,319.94

33,320.00 14,329.50 295,633.73

-2,662.00
-508.08

-2,172.48
-1,576.79

0.00

-27,531.00
-4,429.03

-18,941.81
-12,921.07

0.00

-6,919.35 -63.823.81

0.00

0.00

-287.58

0.00

0.00

-572.61

-287.58 -572.61

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

26,113.07 14,329.50 231,237.31

508.08

2,172.48
234.60

21.42

4,429.93
18,941.81
2,065.96

187.69

2,936.58 25,645.39

Pago 3



Western Lewis-Reetorville Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY3161

Maysville, KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax

TTD/DEAF, HARD OF HEARING

SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS

CALL 711

TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6056

NON-TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6057

COMMISIONERS MEETING

DECEMBER 09, 2014

WATER

TREATMENT PLANT

8012 Kennedy Creek Rd

Maysville, KY 41056

(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

n
gas

The regular Commissioner's meeting of WLR was caiied to order at 6:00 p.m. on 12/09/2014 by

Chairman John Thomas Jr.. Commissioner's present: John Thomas Jr., Jim Bob Williams, Joe Gantley, and

Terry Thomas. Also present were General Manager Chad Clark and Laura Bradford.

Minutes were read by Commissioner Terry Thomas. Joe Gantley moved to accept as read and

Jim Bob Williams 2nd motion. Motion carried.

Treasurer's report was given by Treasure, Jim Bob Williams. No questions or concerns. Terry

Thomas moved to accept, Joe Gantley 2nd motion. Motion carried.

General Manager's report: Chad Clark reported the water rate increase will go into effect on

January 2015 bills. The increase will add an additional $2.10 on minimum bill. The rate increase will

increase revenue $108,000 yearly. The commissioners were informed by Chad that the treatment plant

will need a computer upgrade in the near future. Cl Thornburg has been contacted for an estimated

price on the upgraded computer.

Chad Clark presented old business to commissioners. The new water project should be

underway in late spring. Chad has been in contact with Jeff Schumacher as to why Columbia gas is

delaying the process of taking over the gas. Jeff has heard no response from Columbia gas.

Chad Clark presented new business to commissioners. The six month trial contract with GFCW

has ended. Chad suggested that we enter into a 5 year contract for 1 million gallons of water per month

at $1860/mo. They are not anticipating a rate increase. Terry Thomas moved to accept the 5 year

contract, Joe Gantley 2"^* motion. All infavor, motion carried.
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One bid was placed for the new utility truck. Bid was placed by Cheaps in Flemingsburg for $31,100.

Commissioners had no questions or concerns. Terry Thomas moved to accept the purchase of new

truck, Jim Bob Williams Z"** motion. All in favor, motion carried.

Chad presented that an additional full-time office employee be hired at WLR. Laura Bradford has

accepted to become a full-time employee of WLR. The board has given Chad the permission to set

Laura's salary. Terry Thomas moved to accept, Jim Bob Williams 2"'̂ motion. All in favor, motion carried.

Following up on Chad Clark becoming a part-time salary employee, he has submitted a letter to the

retirement board regarding him accepting the position. Waiting to hear back from them, discuss at next

month's meeting.

Bills presented and reviewed by all commissioners, no concerns regarding bills. Checks signed by
chairman John Thomas Jr..

Motion to adjourn meeting made by Jim BobWilliams, Joe Gantley 2nd motion. All in favor,

motion carried.
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PRESENT AT MEETING:

JOHN H. THOMAS,

TERRY THOMAS

\ .

JIM BOB WILLIAM/x
1/

JOE GANTLEY

JERRY JOHNSON

Oi
CHAD CLARK

Ut • CHAIRMAN

SECRETARY

TREASURER

<D COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER

>-7

0<A r
GENERAL MANAGER
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Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY 3161

Maysville, KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax

TTD/DEAF, HARD OF HEARING

SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS

CALL 711

TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6056

NON-TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6057

COMMISSIONERS MEETING

MAY 12, 2015

WATER

TREATMENT PLANT

8012 Kennedy Creek Rd

Maysville, KY 41056

(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

A
gas

The regular commissioners meeting of WLR was called to order at 9:00 am on May 12,2015 by
Chairman John Thomas Jr.. Commissioner's present: John Thomas Jr., Jim Bob Willimas, Jeriy Johnson,
Joe Gantley, and Teriy Thomas. Also present were General Manager Chad Clark, Jeff Shumacher.
Brandon Baxter with HMB, Jess Hester a WLR customer, and Laura Bradford.

Minutes were read by Commissioner Terry Thomas. Jerry Johnson moved to accept as read, Jim
Bob Williams 2'"' motion. Motion cairied.

Treasurer's report was given by treasure, Jim Bob Williams. Terry Thomas moved to accept as
read, Joe Gantley 2'"* motion. Motion carried.

Jess Hester was present at the meeting to dispute his cost for replacing his service lines in
attempts to correct an apparent leak that was causing an increase in his water usage. Since the beginning
of 2015 he has replaced his service lines from the meter to his home twice; once in January and the 2"'̂ in
April. After replacing his lines WLR replaced his meter at his request. He is seeking compensation and
payment for his out of pocket expenses. Commissioners explained to Mr. Hester that WLR is not
responsible for replacement of service lines. He has been offered to receive an adjustment on his bills and
to have the meter that was removed sent off to be tested for accuracy. Mr. Hester was persistent on
pursuing payment for replacing his lines. Motion was made to adjustment to bills by Terry Thomas, Jim
Bob Williams 2'"* motion. Motion carried. Mr. Hester excused himselffrom the meeting and thanked
commissioners for allowing him to be present and explaining his situation.

Jeff Shcmacher presented easements regarding the upcoming Crooked Creek water project.
Commissioners are working on getting easements signed by property owners.

Brandon Baxter with HMB explained that HMB has everything prepared to start the project. Still
awaiting announcement of ARC grant.

Chad has spoken with three companies about black topping parking lot. He has not heard back
from any of them. Chad will continue to look into this.

Chad informed commissioners that William Lawrence decided to stay a WLR employee. He was
given a raise for receiving his water distribution license.

Chad suggested that a riding lawn mower be purchased. Commissioners agreed.

No bills to present. Motion to adjourn meeting made by Terry Thomas. Joe Gantley 2'"' motion.
Motion carried.

f
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Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY 3161

MaysvilIe,KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax
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SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS
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NON-TTY USERS CALL

1-800-648-6057

WATER
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8012 Kennedy Creek Rd

Maysville.KY 41056

(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

gas

COMMISSIONERS MEETING

The WLR commissioners meeting was called to order at 9;00am on August 11, 2015 by
chairman John Thomas Jr.. Present at the meeting were commissioners Joe Gantley, Terry
Thomas, Bob Applegate, and JerryJohnson. Also present were Laura Bradford and General
Manager Chad Clark.

Minutes were read by Secretary TerryThomas. No corrections made. Motion made to
accept byJoe Gantley, JerryJohnson 2"'' motion.

Treasures report read byTreasurer Bob Applegate. No corrections made. Motion made
to accept as read by Terry Thomas, Joe Gantley 2"*^ motion.

Chad gave an update on the upcoming water project. He has spoken with Al Ruark
regarding the ARC grant and told him that WLR has completed everything needed. Al reported
to Chad that an announcement should be made within the next two weeks.

Easements for the water project have all been signed except for one. Will continue to
contact land owner regarding easement.

Chad informed commissioners that PSC came for gas inspection.-Russmar is now

overseeing the gas system. PSC went overthe past inspection and suggested WLR make any
corrections needed. PSC will return in December to check on progress.

Chad explained to the board that the currentcomputer system that is being used in the
office needs to be updated. It is not priority at this time but will need to be discussed further in
the nearfuture. Anewsystem will have to be in place when the radio read meters are installed
for compatibility.

Thesanitary survey is begin performed today. This involves inspection of treatment
plantand out in the field to make sure everything has met requirements and regulations.

Bills were presented to commissioners by Chad Clark. No corrections. All in favor to
approve bills.

»AiATr\ na.rTir



Brandon Baxter with HMB informed commissioners that the ARC grant was received and

they will be submitting plans for contracts. Everything is on schedule and advertisement for
bids should be in November, announcing in December.

Chad Clark reviewed the resolution of the ARC Grant and six other letters of conditions

with commissioners. No questions or concerns. Motion made to adopt ARC grant and the six
others letters of conditions by Terry Thomas, Joe Gantley 2"'̂ motion. Motion carried.

Chad Clark explained that the pump in the well had a hole in the check valve caused by
wear and tear and corrosion over the years. He has gotten an estimate of $7845.00 to replace
pumpthat produces 400 gallons of water per minute. Motion made to replace pump to have
the second well up and running properly made by Terry Thomas, Bob Applegate Z"'' motion.

Chad Clark presented to the board the purchase price for a new John Deere excavator in
the amount of $47,000 through National Joint Powers Alliance. Motion made to purchase
excavator by Bob Applegate, Joe Gantley Z"'' motion.

Commissions have decided to allow Jeff Schumacher to pursue Shannon Cooper

regarding an unpaid bill from ZOIZ that was the result of damage to WLR main water line and
the loss of 50 thousand gallons of water.

Commissioners have received the required six hours of certification and can now receive
the increased salary allowed by PSC. Motion made to accept salary increase byTerry Thomas,
Bob Applegate Z"'' motion. Motion carried.

Chad Clark presented bills. Motion made to approve bills byJerry Johnson, Joe Gantley
Z"'' motion.

Motion made to adjourn meeting by Terry Thomas, Bob Applegate Z"'' motion.

p
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Western Lewis-Reetomlle Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY 3161

Maysville.KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax
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COMMISSIONERS MEETING

December 8, 2015

WATER

TREATMENT PLANT

8012 Kennedy Creek Rd

Maysvllle, KY 41056

(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

gas

The regular WLR commissioners meeting was calledto order at 9:00 on Tuesday December8,
2015 by chairman John Thomas Jr. Present at the meeting were commissioners TerryThomas, Bob
Applegate, Jerry Johnson, Laura Bradford, General Manager Chad Clark, Chris Stewart with HMB, and
attorney Jeff Schumacher.

Minutes were read by Secretary TerryThomas. No corrections made. Motion made to accept as
read by BobApplegate, 2"'' by Jerry Johnson.

Financial report given by Treasurer Bob Applegate. Bob presented and discussed all bank
accounts with commissioners. Accounts were reviewed, no corrections made. Motion made to accept as
read byJerry Johnson, 2"'' by Terry Thomas.

Chris Stewart present to the board that everything has been submitted for the upcoming
project. Awaiting the stream crossing permit that had to be resubmitted. Bidding should be able to
begin at the first of the New Year.

Jeff Schumacher informed commissioners that they needed to adopt a USDA schedule of
attorney fees. This covers the cost for easements and recording. Motion made to accept byTerry
Thomas, 2"''Jerry Johnson. All in favor. Motion carried.

Chad Clark, David Hampton, and John Schmidt met with regarding getting a well back in service
that has been out of service for years. WLR was told to send a letter of requesting to put well back in
service. Letter has been sent but no response has been received.

A reimbursement has been received from well abandonment project. The reimbursement was
for the process of abandonment, materials, and labor cost.

A public awareness meeting is scheduled for December 8, 2015 for gas line safety while digging.
A public awareness meeting is scheduled on December 15, 2015 at 6 p.m. for gas and water line safety
for first responders. PSC inspection is scheduled on December 10, 2015 for follow up on PSC
requirements.

Chad suggested that the cost of living adjustments be discussed. Terry Thomas made motion to
allow WLR employees to receive $1.00 for the 2016 year. Jerry Johnson 2"'' motion. All in favor. Motion
carried.
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Bills were presented to commissioners. Motion made to pay bilis by Terry Thomas, Bob
Applegate 2"'' motion. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion made byTerry Thomas to adjourn meeting. JerryJohnson 2"=' motion. All infavor,
motion carried.
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Western Lewis-Reetorville Water & Gas
OFFICE

8044 KY3161

Maysville,KY 41056

(606) 742-0014

(606) 742-0015

1-800-230-5740

(606) 742-0016 Fax

TTD/DEAF, HARD OF HEARING

SPEECH IMPAIRED PERSONS

CALL 711
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(606) 564-4449

(606) 564-4414 Fax

SPECIAL COMMISSIONER'A MEETING ( 2017 Budget)

NOVEMBER 22, 2016

t)
gas

Chairman John Thomas called the meeting to order at 11:00a.m.

Discussions begin about the 2017 Budget which was presented to the Board
Members at the regular scheduled November Meeting held on November 09,
2016.

Several questions pertained to major differences in expenses and revenue from
actual 2015 and 2016 compared to projections for 2017.

Chad also explained to the Board that "No" salary increases were budgeted in the
2017 Budget. He also informed the Board that the 2017 Social Security costof
living allowance would be 0.03%.

After further discussion, motion was made byJerryJohnson and 2"^ by Bob
Applegate, to increase Laura Bradford's hourly rate by $1.00. Other evaluations
will be made when settlements and reconstruction of the Office are complete.

The Board also recommended that with the current lack of work space and the
ability to be fully efficient, part time office employee, Sharon Polley, be laid off,
effective 12/31/2016.

Motion was made byTerry Thomas, 2"^^ byJoe Gantley to approve the 2017
Budget. All in favor. Budget approved.

Motion made by Bob Applegate, 2"^ by Terry Thomas to adjourn. All approved.
Meeting adjourned.
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3486473PBC0036702

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

PAULINE BiCKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice No: 0029890436
Invoice Date: Dec 13,2012
Customer No; 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: Oi/Oi-01/31/2013
Due Date: Jan 01, 2013

Invoice Detail

iD'ollcy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

CHOYC+ $617.17

CHGYG+ $799.23

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and v/pitten instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHsalthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

MC2721.GRN(0830S)



0156473PBC0139102

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice Detail

Page: 2 of 3

Invoice No: 0030211626

Invoice Date: Jan 15, 2013
Customer No; 549290

Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd: 02/01-02/28/2013
Due Date: Feb 01, 2013

illcy No. Name
Plan

i,;MUYt:+

ID
Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$6-17. 17

CHQYC+

CHOYC+

l;hUYC+

CHaYC+

CHOYC+

$782.94

$507.35

$384. 17

$617.17

$799.23

CHaYC+ E

TOTAL

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and morel

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Adraimstrator .
(the organization which established the employee.welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

TO keep your group insurance coverage in effect.Jtis^importa^ we^receive^fun
of

nat ion

payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Gro
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termi
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to ^
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee s termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is tnrougn
Employer eServices at vyww.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

MC2721.GRN(089Q5)



0446473PBC0048202

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

olicy No. Name.
;Plan

CHOYC+

CHDYC+

CHOYC+

i.nuYLJ+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0030522747

Invoice Date: Feb 13, 2013
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 03/01-03/31/2013
Due Date: Mar 01, 2013

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617. 17

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

$617.17

$799.23

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!
Employee and dependent information contained in this report is
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare Pl^n for its
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually claims
Of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the respons bility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting themthirinvoTce Th"s address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it Is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If y®";:
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment ofpremium; this statement will serve as the required Initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee s termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is thr gh
Employer eServlces at www.employeresepvices.coni.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-457i
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0736473PBE0022602

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0030796662

Invoice Date: Mar 14,2013
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd:04/01-04/30/2013
Due Date: Apr 01, 2013

•olicy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

I

CMUYC+

MC2721.GRN(089051

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

$617.17

$799.23

$384.17

$4,092.20

E

TOTAL

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES,COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, visv/ and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more.

EmDlovee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most currentin?o%ation provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare Plan for its
Combanv (a division of UnttedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used fop payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

TO keep your group insurance coverage in effect., it is important that w®,
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If ® "P
Contract/Policy requires an Initial advance notice of termination for non-payment ofprem^Cm this staXnt will serve as the required initial .advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be pending^
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be
your next Invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible fop
premiums on Enhollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage dntil
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHeal thcare of the Enrol lee's f
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is throug
Employer eServices at www-emp1oyereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



Policy No.

1056473PBC0104102

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

t:HOYC+

tJMOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID

Coverage

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of

Invoice No: 0031118030

Invoice Date: Apr 15, 2013
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 05/01-05/31/2013
Due Date: May 01, 2013

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17 '

$782.94

$507.35 ,

$384.17 j
i

$617.17

$799.23 i

$384.17

$4,092.20 I

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWV/.EMPL0YERESERVICE5.COM TO perform real-tirae
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

MC2721.GRN(08905I

u$ Lii« Employsry. i.^ —i- , j. •_ .u.^ •
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and, must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due. as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment on direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.eniployereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank' you.1-888-842-4571



Page; 2 of

1366473PBF00S0402

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE

FAULINE.BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice No: 0031487558

Invoice Date: May 16. 2013
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 06/01-06/30/2013
Due Date: Jun 01. 2013

invoice Detail

>oiicy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

ID

Coverage

E

Voiume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$S17.17

t;HUYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

OHOYC+

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

$617.17

$799.23

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnltedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement vyilT serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next Invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UhitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

4C2721.QRN(OS90S)



I646473PBC0028902

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Policy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHQYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of

Invoice No; 0031705705

Invoice Date: Jun 13, 2013
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd:07/01-07/31/2013
Due Date: Jul0l.20l3

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount >:

$617.17 j
j

$782.94 I
j

$507.35 I

$384.17

$617.17 !

$799.23

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent Information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written Instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect. It is important that v/e receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Pol icy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy,

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are ho. longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



Policy No.

1976473PBC0041502

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BiCKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Name

Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

I

CHOYC+

CHOY ch

Invoice Detail

id
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of

Invoice No; 0032034434
invoice Date; Jul 16,2013
Customer No; 549290
Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd; 08/01-08/31/2013
Due Date; Aug 01,2013

Votume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

$617.17

$799.23

$384.17

$4,092.20

Employee and dependent information '̂ o^tained this ^®P°^;^^®^^^^®%°an^AdmTnistra^or''
information provided by Employer act^^pi^yees) to the
(the organization which established th p ^ , administering claims on behalf
Company (a division of UnitedHealth . information are the responsibility ofOf ^he'̂ Employer). Changes to --"P^^ynnd^r Plan Ad^ P- Lbmitted
the Employer, acting as Plan ^ submit employee changes by noting them on
^hirtn^or^^^s^d^n-^ ^-d^J^r^paSmenrpurSoIL^o^ly^and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance Jj" ®^y®^p'epoup^Contract/^^ If your Group
payment of all amounts due, as req , ^ of termination for non-payment of
contract/Policy requires -pgd initial advance notice of termination

?;;ar'wiil'b;%?^:ctwr with yo2r croup Contract/Pol icy.

your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with ^nrol lees residingjnJexas:^Em^^^^^ Cntirre"""^^
premiums on Enrollees Who are 1°"^ , . .^R ,+f,(,apg of the Enrollee's termination.
end of the month in which you _f termination of coverage is through
umtedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination
Employer eServices at wwviJ.employereservices.com.

P,.a,o contact youn B.• Hno/Account. R.c.vab,. Rapr.a.nt.t.v. If y=c O.y -OV OCAlon..
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



2226473PBG0n 5402

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

B044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice Detail

Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0032237672

Invoice Date: Aug 10.2013
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 09/01-09/30/2013
Due Date: Sep 01, 2013

Policy No. Name

Plan

CHOYC+

ID
Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17

CHOYC+

CHQYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

$782.94

$507.35

$384. 17

$617.17

$799.23

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.CQM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and morel

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
Information provided by the Employer; acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Sr°uP
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the Invoice date and may be subject to ^
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee s termination
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



Page: 2 of 3

2566473PBC0032202

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY

8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY 41056

invoice No; 0032576056

Invoice Date; Sep 13.2013
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: l
Coverage Pd; 10/01-10/31/2013
Due Date; Oct0l,20l3

Invoice Detail

Policy No. Name
Plan

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

ID

Coverage

E

E

E

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$617.17

$782.94

$507.35

$384.17

CHOYC+ $617.17

CHOYC+

CHOYC+ E

TOTAL

$799.23

$384.17

$4,092.20

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WV/W.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your Invoices, request ID cards and morel

Employee and dependent Information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
Cthe organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnltedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer), Changes to employees and dependent Information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due. as required by your Group Contract/Pol icy. If your Group
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected Is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrol lees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrol lee's termination.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServices at www.emp1oyereservices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



2596473PBC0030202

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVtLLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

'olicy No. Name
Plan

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHGYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0032938765

Invoice Date: Oct 16,2013
Customer No: 549290

Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 11/01-11/30/2013
Due Date; Nov 01, 2013

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.62

$725.55

$939.59

$451.62

$5,024.86

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and morel.
Employee and dependent information contained in this report is ^ased on the most curre^
inforLtion provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written Instructions
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we^receive full
payment of all amounts due. as required by your Group Contract/Pol icy. If
Contract/Policy requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment ofprLnium thlrstatL^ will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be ,„ted oh
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be reflected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrol lees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage .
end of the month in which you notify Un1tedHealthcare of the Enrol lee s ^®hminat on.
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage Is through
Employer eServices at www.employereservicBS.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

MC272t.GRNm8g05)



Policy No.

3166473PBC0017102

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
WIAYSVILLE KY 41056

Name

Plan

cnuYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

E

TOTAL

Page; 2o\

Invoice No: 0033223058
Invoice Date: Nov 12, 2013
Customer No:549290

Due Date; Dec Ol, 2013

Volume{000's) Charge Amount

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.62

$725.55

$939-59

$451.62

$5,024.86

pu.se visit h»ploves esbrvices^ateligibmty transactions, based on the most current

information provide V .. the employee welfare p . .^ .j^g claims on behalf
(the organization fth Group contractually administering cia .^
,Co.pany_(.,divf ddP."d."t _

sponsor and/or Plan Administrator. noting thei
, (. Sivi.lon of ""'"aM. to Proup

r?,rn .po/pp p..n .p.-."""
fj;.Sopf

to this address will not be proces receive full

premium.

them on

sent

ur non-payment of
notice of termination

^will serve as the c^n^rac^/Pol icy.
that will be effective in accordance V pending

fp s?or.L^-r.iv
your next invoice. Employers -e^responsible for

, termination,
coverage is through

UnitedHeal thcare-5 ' "-Vover6services.com.
Employer eServices a • • entativa if you have any questions.
Ploase contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Rapras
Thank you.i-388-842-4571

on



3476473PBC0066702

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY41056

'ollcy No. Name
Plan

CHUYC+

CHOYC+

CHDYC+

CHOYC+

Y I.-'-

CHDYC+

CHaYC+

Invoice Detail

ID
Coverage

E

• E

E

E

E

TOTAL

Page; 2 of

Invoice No; 0033480397

Invoice Date; Dec 13,2013
Customer No; 549290
Bill Group; 1
Coverage Pd: 01/01-01/31/2014
Due Date; Jan 01, 2014

Vo!ume{ODO's) Charge Amount

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.62

$725.55

$939.59

$451.62

$5,024.86

P.F4SE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.COM TO performeligibility transaction^ view and pay your Invoices, request ID cards and more!
Employee and dependant information contained in this p^^ri^A^inistrat^information provided by the Employer acting as Plan Sponsor^and/^

L.,pp=..pn.
to this address will not be processed.

TO keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it ''if'youyirouj^paymen? of all amounts due. - f°"™fnayyon forn^n-pafLnf of

that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy,

your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible forSelJCmf on EnrofleL who are no longer eligible for ,on.
and of the month in which you notify Um tedHeal thcare coverage is through
UnitedHealthcare's preferred method for notification of terminat
Employer eServices at www.employereseryices.com.

Please contact your Billing/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571



Policy No.

O156473PBEOO85802 ,ii I C

western lewis RECTOBVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Page; 3 of

invoice no: fff"®
Invoice Date;
Customer No; 549290

Due Date; Feb0i,20i'̂

Name

Plan

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

GHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

CHOYC+

Invoice Detail

ID Coverage Volume(OOO's)

E

Charge Amount

$939.59

$920.44

$596.45

$451.62

CHOYC+ total

ESERVICES at WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES^cM TQ^perf^^PUEASE VISIT EMPLOYER^ESERVICfvoices, raq
eligibility tran in this report is bas Administ

5ices I I

'.irglStilty tr.n..ction., ... • „ b.«d

(the organization ^^edHealth GroiJP""^^^dent information are the ^®=P^b^,tted
Company * '̂g'T^°Changes to of. p^an Administrator, ^ by noting them on
r„.T:pryir.=b-»do ,„.„u«.on. ..n

the company on^a^timeiy ^.y^^nt purpos
this not be processed. receive full
to this addre . ^ t, it is wpnl icv If y®^""

-s r^ifroo:rsr£S&
Hr'sir„:=vJiL-

..n b. ."oo„vb r.nec..d on

B.,.ne. i; debU b.ny nnoo.bS.ng.
rbCrSrmvSLr" _ .r. n.0PO"-»" »'•IvSLr"" , B«„by.rb .r. n.0PO"-»" »'•

tlVo^TllTrlTo'̂ l ^t w...-ployerasarvices.com.
_...,__/.n.n-nunts Receivable

$939.59

$451.62

$4,299.31

UnitedHealthcare^s oyereservices.com. questions.

.nio.—..o.,yob.. ..00...... y.
Thank you.1-888-842-4571 _ entities:Thank you.1-888-842-4571 fallowing entities:

in.oice covers el i9-,:1-V



Page: 2 of

Invoice No: 0034067244
invoice Date: Feb12,2014

0436473PBC0008202 Customer No". 549290

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE Bill Group: 1
PAULINE BICKLEY Coverage Pd: OMi;0:»i;20r4
B044 KENTUCKY 31B1 Cue Date: Mar 01, 20
MAYSVILLE KY 41056

Invoice Detail

llcyNo. Name Coverage Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount
Plan

$939.59
E

CHOYC+

$920.44
E

CHOYC+

$596.45
E

CHOYC+

$451.62
E

CHOYC+

$939.59
E

unuYL;+

$451.62
E

CHOYC+ j4 299.31
TOTAL

e- • H in this report Is based on the most currentEmployee and dependent information contained thie rep

to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group Insurance coverage In effect,Jt^is^^mportant^that^w
oavraent of all amounts due. as required termination for non-payment of

your next invoice. fnn_ are rEsponslDIQ ror

Applicable to Employers with -g^bfe'for^group coverage until the

^^p^SraServices at www.employereservicas.com.
Please contact your Bi11ing/Accounts Receivable Representative i
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibi11ty charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

4 =
i



Page: 2 of 3

0726473PBD0122102

WESTERN LEWIS RECTORVILLE
PAULINE BICKLEY
8044 KENTUCKY 3161

MAYSVILLE KY41056

Invoice No: 0034305735
Invoice Date: Marls, 2014
Customer No: 549290
Bill Group: 1
Coverage Pd: 04/01-04/30/2014
Due Date: Apr 01, 2014

Invoice Detail

olicy No. IDName
Plan

CH0YC+

Coverage

E

Volume(OOO's) Charge Amount

$939.59

i.nuTO+

CH0YC+

CHOYC+

CHQYC+

$920,44

$596.45

$451.62

$939.59

CHOYC+

TOTAL

$451.62

$4,299.31

PLEASE VISIT EMPLOYER ESERVICES AT WWW.EMPLOYERESERVICES.eOM TO perform real-time
eligibility transactions, view and pay your invoices, request ID cards and more!

Employee and dependent information contained in this report is based on the most current
information provided by the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator
(the organization which established the employee welfare plan for its employees) to the
Company (a division of UnitedHealth Group contractually administering claims on behalf
of the Employer). Changes to employees and dependent information are the responsibility of
the Employer, acting as Plan Sponsor and/or Plan Administrator, and must be submitted
to the Company on a timely basis. Please do not submit employee changes by noting them on
this invoice. This address is used for payment purposes only and written instructions sent
to this address will not be processed.

To keep your group insurance coverage in effect, it is important that we receive full
payment of all amounts due, as required by your Group Contract/Policy. If your Group
Contract/Policy, requires an initial advance notice of termination for non-payment of
premium, this statement will serve as the required initial advance notice of termination
that will be effective in accordance with your Group Contract/Policy.

Balance reflected is as of the invoice date and may be subject to change pending
verification of payment or direct debit bank processing. Any changes will be refl

ected on
your next invoice.

Applicable to Employers with Enrollees residing in Texas: Employers are responsible for'
premiums on Enrollees who are no longer eligible for group coverage until the'
end of the month in which you notify UnitedHealthcare of the Enrollee's termination.
Uni tedHealthcara's preferred method for notification of termination of coverage is through
Employer eServlces at www.employereservices.com.

Please contact your Bining/Accounts Receivable Representative if you have any questions
Thank you.1-888-842-4571

This invoice covers eligibility charges from the following entities:
UnitedHealthcare of Kentucky, Ltd.

97^1


